
UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI  

 

 

Department of Physics, 
(Autonomus) 

University of Mumbai, 
(UDPMU), 

Department of Physics, Tilak Bhavan,3rd floor , 
University of Mumbai, Vidyanagari, Santacruz (E), Mumbai 400 098, India. 

Tel: (022) 2652 6250, Fax (022) 2653 3051 Email: udp@physics.mu.ac.in 
E-TENDER NOTICE 

For 
Name Of Work :   

 1. Supply Of High Voltage D C Regulated Power Supply (0 to 5 KV) with remote monitor 
 2. Supply Of Astronomy Spectrometer 
 3. Supply Of CCD Camera (Use for Telescope) 
 4. Supply Of Computer Server 
 5. Supply Of Permanent Magnet Based Bending Magnet 
6. Supply Of Electrostatic Quadrupole Triplet 

                                                     eTendering Site :    https://dhe.maharashtra.etenders.in 
 
 
                     e-Tender Notice No. : MUP/561/2015-16 dated  
 

University of Mumbai invited online e-Tender of Above List  
 

Sr. 
No. 

Tender 
Form Fees Rs. 

EMD in 
Rs. 

Validity of 
e-Tender 

 

Last Date Of 
Submission 

Technical Bid 
Opening date & 

time 1.  
Rs. 500/- (Rs. 
Five Thousand 

only)  

 
Rs. 20,000  

120 days . Date: 01-03-2016 
upto  15.00 Hrs 

Date: 04-03-2016 
at  11.00 to 17.30 Hrs. 

 

Schedule for Tenderers: 
Tender Download Period : 16-02-2016 , 10.00 Hrs. To 01-03-2016, 13.00 Hrs. 

Online Bid Preparation & Submission Period : 16-02-2016 , 10.00 Hrs. To 01-03-2016, 15.00 Hrs 
Online Bid Decryption & Re-encryption Period : -01-03-2016 , 17.31 Hrs. To 03-03-2016, 17.30 Hrs 

Note : 
1. All the Eligible Tenderers needs to be registered on https://maharashtra.etenders.in to get user id and password 

and to download the documents for online Bid Preparation and Online bid Decryption and Re-encryption on 
https://dhe.maharashtra.etenders.in 

2. All the tenderers are necessary to purchase Digital Certificate of Class II or Class III to do e-Tendering. Digital 
Certificate forms are available on https://maharashtra.etenders.in 

3. For e-Tendering Helpline : Call On 020-30187500 or email Id : support.gom@nextenders.com 
4. Mumbai University reserves every rights to cancel the tender in whole or in part. 

Sd/- Mumbai – 400 032.        
 
                                                                                             

 



UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI  

 

P
4–

O
ff 

L/
e-

T/
P

R
A

C
– 

3 
P

4–
O

ff 
L/

e-
T/

P
R

A
C

– 
3 

 
       Schedule of  e-Tender 
 
 
 

Seq. 
No. 

DHE Stage 
Release of 

tender 

Vendor Stage Start Date & 
Time 

Expiry Date & 
Time 

Envelopes 

 

1 
 

Release of 
tender 

 
_ 15-02-2016 

at 11.00 Hrs. 
15-02-2016 
at 17.30 Hrs. 

Envelope-2 
Envelope-1, 

 

2 
 

_ Download of  bidding 
document 

16-02-2016 
at 10.00 Hrs. 

01-03-2016 
at 13.00 Hrs. 

 

 
 

3 
 

_ 
 
 

Online bid preparation 
and hash submission 

 
16-02-2016 
at 10.00 Hrs. 

 
01-03-2016 
at 15.00 Hrs. 

 
Envelope-2 
Envelope-1, 

 
 

4 

 
Close for 
Technical Bid 

  
01-03-2016 
at 15.01 Hrs. 

 
01-03-2016 
at 17.30 Hrs. 

 
Envelope-1, 

 
 

5 
 
Close for 
Financial Bid 

  
01-03-2016 
at 15.01 Hrs. 

 
01-03-2016 
at 17.30 Hrs. 

 
Envelope-2 

 
 

6 
  

 Control Of 
Transfer 

 
01-03-2016 
at 17.31 Hrs. 

 
03-03-2016 
at 17.30 Hrs. 

 
Envelope-2 
Envelope-1, 

 
 

7 

 
Opening 
technical bids 

  
04-03-2016 
at 11.00 Hrs. 

 
04-03-2016 
at 17.30 Hrs. 

 
 

Envelope-1, 

 
 

8 

 
Opening 
financial bids 

  
04-03-2016 
at 11.00 Hrs. 

 
04-03-2016 
at 17.30 Hrs. 

 
 

Envelope-2 

 
 
 
 
 
 


